## THE PRESIDIO TRUST BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## RESOLUTION 23-01 <u>THANKING THE PRESIDIO TUNNEL TOPS CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE FOR THEIR</u> <u>EXTRAORDINARY CONTRIBUTION TO THE PRESIDIO</u>

WHEREAS, the opening of Presidio Tunnel Tops is the fulfillment of the collective vision of many officials and citizens to create a new gateway to the Presidio; and

WHEREAS, while many had a vision, a vision without funding is simply a hallucination, as the Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy President and CEO Emeritus Greg Moore used to say; and

WHEREAS, led by the Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy, the Presidio Tunnel Tops Committee members worked tirelessly over four years to raise over \$98 million dollars to fund this unique national park project; and

WHEREAS, as of November 1, 2022, less than three months after opening, the Presidio Tunnel Tops has had over 700,000 visits from people coming from far and wide, many of them first time visitors from communities traditionally under-represented in national park visitation; and

WHEREAS, the Presidio Tunnel Tops has been recognized around the world as a model of great park-making; and

WHEREAS, the Presidio Tunnel Tops would never have happened without Greg Moore and the Presidio Tunnel Tops Committee members;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Presidio Trust Board of Directors and staff members hereby express our deep gratitude to the Presidio Tunnel Tops Campaign Committee members and Greg Moore for their extraordinary and invaluable contribution to the Presidio in creating the Presidio Tunnel Tops.

Adopted: November 14, 2022